
Note:  Shaded area not verified with CDFW data Preliminary Data - Subject to change
Steelhead Estimated Salvage Steelhead Estimated Loss (Incidental Take) Pumping

Daily SWP Daily CVP Daily Combined Season Combined Daily SWP Daily CVP Daily Combined Season Combined Daily Total Daily Total
Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag In CFS In Acre Feet

Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated
Salvage Salvage Salvage Salvage Salvage Salvage Salvage Salvage Loss (4.33) Loss (4.33) Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss

1-Mar-18 10 0 0 0 10 0 10 0 43 0 0 0 43 0 60 55 4,002 952 4,954 7,938 1,888 9,826
2-Mar-18 17 0 4 0 21 0 31 0 74 0 3 0 76 0 137 55 3,628 1,770 5,399 7,197 3,511 10,708
3-Mar-18 46 4 0 4 46 8 77 8 199 17 0 3 199 20 336 75 3,515 1,787 5,302 6,972 3,545 10,517
4-Mar-18 58 0 0 0 58 0 135 8 251 0 0 0 251 0 587 75 3,558 1,852 5,410 7,057 3,673 10,730
5-Mar-18 22 2 8 0 30 2 165 10 95 9 5 0 101 9 688 83 3,659 1,842 5,501 7,258 3,653 10,911
6-Mar-18 32 2 4 0 36 2 201 12 139 9 3 0 141 9 829 92 3,302 1,841 5,143 6,550 3,651 10,201
7-Mar-18 30 0 8 0 38 0 239 12 130 0 5 0 135 0 964 92 3,344 2,708 6,052 6,633 5,371 12,004
8-Mar-18 9 0 4 0 13 0 252 12 39 0 3 0 42 0 1,006 92 2,596 2,717 5,313 5,149 5,389 10,538
9-Mar-18 2 0 4 0 6 0 258 12 9 0 3 0 11 0 1,017 92 2,180 2,728 4,908 4,325 5,411 9,736

10-Mar-18 0 0 4 0 4 0 262 12 0 0 3 0 3 0 1,020 92 1,872 2,731 4,603 3,713 5,417 9,130
11-Mar-18 3 0 0 0 3 0 265 12 13 0 0 0 13 0 1,032 92 1,980 2,619 4,598 3,927 5,194 9,121
12-Mar-18 0 0 12 0 12 0 277 12 0 0 8 0 8 0 1,040 92 2,100 2,724 4,824 4,165 5,404 9,569
13-Mar-18 3 4 8 16 11 20 288 32 13 17 5 11 18 28 1,059 120 2,891 2,734 5,625 5,734 5,423 11,157
14-Mar-18 4 2 0 12 4 14 292 46 17 9 0 8 17 17 1,076 136 3,009 2,693 5,702 5,968 5,341 11,309
15-Mar-18 0 0 4 4 4 4 296 50 0 0 3 3 3 3 1,079 139 3,407 2,807 6,214 6,758 5,568 12,326
16-Mar-18 9 7 4 16 13 23 309 73 39 30 3 11 42 41 1,120 180 3,998 2,669 6,667 7,931 5,293 13,224
17-Mar-18 0 4 0 20 0 24 309 97 0 17 0 13 0 31 1,120 210 3,156 2,661 5,817 6,260 5,279 11,539
18-Mar-18 4 8 8 12 12 20 321 117 17 35 5 8 23 43 1,143 253 3,523 2,636 6,159 6,988 5,229 12,217
19-Mar-18 4 16 0 28 4 44 325 161 17 69 0 18 17 88 1,160 341 3,885 2,654 6,539 7,706 5,264 12,970
20-Mar-18 1 2 0 4 1 6 326 167 4 9 0 3 4 11 1,165 352 3,647 2,655 6,302 7,233 5,267 12,500
21-Mar-18 8 2 0 16 8 18 334 185 35 9 0 11 35 19 1,199 371 3,928 3,015 6,943 7,791 5,981 13,772
22-Mar-18 0 5 16 12 16 17 350 202 0 22 11 8 11 30 1,210 401 3,847 3,411 7,258 7,631 6,765 14,396
23-Mar-18 6 20 0 28 6 48 356 250 26 87 0 18 26 105 1,236 506 3,793 3,360 7,153 7,523 6,664 14,187
24-Mar-18 9 18 0 20 9 38 365 288 39 78 0 13 39 91 1,275 597 3,831 3,358 7,189 7,598 6,661 14,259
25-Mar-18 16 10 0 16 16 26 381 314 69 43 0 11 69 54 1,344 651 4,301 3,300 7,602 8,532 6,546 15,078
26-Mar-18 10 19 4 16 14 35 395 349 43 82 3 11 46 93 1,390 744 4,262 3,301 7,563 8,454 6,547 15,001
27-Mar-18 10 20 0 8 10 28 405 377 43 87 0 5 43 92 1,433 836 4,863 3,302 8,165 9,645 6,550 16,195
28-Mar-18 14 20 2 0 16 20 421 397 61 87 1 0 62 87 1,495 922 5,631 3,442 9,073 11,169 6,828 17,997
29-Mar-18 8 16 16 4 24 20 445 417 35 69 11 3 45 72 1,540 994 4,013 3,503 7,516 7,959 6,948 14,907
30-Mar-18 14 6 0 0 14 6 459 423 61 26 0 0 61 26 1,601 1,020 6,401 3,508 9,909 12,697 6,958 19,655
31-Mar-18 20 23 4 8 24 31 483 454 87 100 3 5 89 105 1,690 1,125 5,715 3,513 9,228 11,336 6,968 18,304

Total 369 210 114 244 483 454 483 454 1,598 909 75 161 1,673 1,070 1,690 1,125 113,838 84,793 198,631 225,797 168,187 393,984

CENTRAL VALLEY OPERATIONS OFFICE
STEELHEAD REPORT

MARCH 2018

DATE

Tracy CombinedBanks Tracy Combined Banks


	Mar

